1912, a, follows: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the • provisions of section 47 of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to 
an amount not exceeding fourteen thousand five hundred dollars ($14,500), to 
provide means for the erection of as addition to the storehouse, Kings County 
Hospital, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen 
the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue said corporate stock of The

[...]

—be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows : 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 

York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceed-
ing fourteen thousand five hundred dollars ($14,500), to provide means for the erection 
and equipment of an addition to, and for additional equipment for, present store-
house, Kings County Hospital, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public 
Charities, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of sixty thousand seven hundred 	fifty-nine 50-100 dollars ($60,- 
759.50), the proceeds whereof jo-.knised by the President of the Borough of Man-
hattan for the purpose of-;(oviding funds to operate the new Municipal Building, 
as follows : 
Labor     $44,359 50 
Supplies  	16,400 00 

$60,759 50 
All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1:: of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of two thousand two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($2,225), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the Department of Public Charities for the purpose 
of employing additional help at the Metropolitan Training School, Blackwells Island, 
as follows: 
Deputy Superintendent, at the rate of $1,050 per annum, from July 1

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of five thousand six hundred dollars ($5,600), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the President of the Borough of Queens for the purpose of recopying of 
the records prior to consolidation of the old municipalities now in the Borough of 
Queens and included in Greater New York. All obligations contracted for hereunder

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of two thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the President of the Borough of Queens for the purpose of equipping new 
offices on second and third floors of the Post Office Building, Long Island City, as 
follows: 
Lumber  	 $165 00 
Electrical fixtures and equipment  	540 00

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of three thousand two hundred dollars ($3,200), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Department of Correction for the purpose of paying salaries of 
eight additional' Keepers at the rate of $800 per annum each, to be employed in the 
Borough of Brooklyn, from July 1 to December 31, 1913, $3,200.

[...]

New York Charter, the Commissioner of Street Cleaning be and he is hereby author-
ized and empowered to purchase in the open market without public letting one gaso-
line truck, one eleetric truck, and one tractor, at a cost not to exceed, for the three, 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

JOHN DIEMER, FRANK J. DOTZLER, F. H. WILMOT, NATHAN LIEBER-
MAN, JOHN F. WALSH, JESSE D. MOORE, ABRAM W. HERBST, JACOB J. 
VELTEN, Committee on Putiic Letting. 

Office of Commissioner of Street Cleaning, 12-21 Park Row, New York, Feb-
ruary 3 1913.